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APPENDIX 1:  PARTICIPANTS LIST 

 
 
DIALOGUE COUNTRIES 
 
(A) BOLIVIA 
 
Anibal Aguilar (Country Team Leader) 
Coordinador Ejercicio CAD - OCDE 
Bolhispania, SRL 
Capitan Ravelo 2157. La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel. +591-2- 44 4280 
Fax. + 591-2- 44 1305 
Email:  anibalaguilar@latinmail.com 
 
Residence: 
Avda. Ecuador 2523, Sopocachi, Edificio Dallas Piso 3, La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: +591-2- 420125       
Mobile +591- 01524045 
Fax: +591-2- 441305 
Email: CSIB-2000@yahoo.com 
 
 
Daniel Alvarez Gautier 
Consultant 
La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Avda. 20 de Octubre 2524, Edif. San José, 6 D., La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel. (591-2) 43 2318 
Email: danigantier@hotmail.com 
 
 
Jannett Oporto Villegas 
Consultant 
Ministerio de Desarrollo Sostenible 
Avda. Mariscal Santa Cruz. La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 33 0851 
Email: minsostenible@yahoo.com 
 
Residence: 
Nicaragua No. 1553, La Paz , BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591) 0156 4436 
Email: janeo@latinmail.com 
 
 
Excmo. Sr. D. Ronald MacLean 
Minister 
Ministry of Sustained Development 
Avda. Macal. Santa Cruz, esq. Calle Oruro, Ministerio de Desarrollo Sostenible y Planificación. La 
Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (59-2) 2330704    
Email: ministro@cord.rds.org.bo 



 
Residence: 
Tel:  (591-2) 784297 
Email: romacabaol.com  
 



Gerardo Velasco 
Gerente General 
Cámara Nacional de Industria 
Edificio Cámara de Comercio Piso 14. La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel:  (591-2) 374 477 
 
Residence: 
Avda. Los Sauces No. 20 Calacoto, La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel:  (591-2) 786454    
Email: cni@mgalink.com 
 
 
Carlos Edgar Chávez Terán 
Vice President, Sustainable Development Commission (Comisión Desarrollo Sostenible) 
Cámara de Diputados 
La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel:  (591-2) 811 3805       
Fax:  (591-2) 811 3805 
 
Residence: 
Cámara de Diputados - Plaza Murillo, La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 08115458  / 202532 
 
 
Mario J. Baudoin W. 
Director General 
Dirección General Biodiversidad, MDSP 
Ministerio de Desarrollo Sostenible y Planificación, Avda. Mcal. Sta. Cruz, esq. Oruro (Ex. 
COMIBOL). La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 310966     
Tel: (591-2) 711645 (res) 
Fax: (591-2) 310966 
Email: dgbencb@mail.megalinb.com 
Email: mbaudoin@latinmail.com 
 
 
Bernardo Valdivia Baldomar 
Sotomayor 2031, La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 444280 
Email: barublpa@supernet.com.bo 
 
 
Giovanna Parolini de Mollinedo 
Avda. Las Madres No. 81 Achimani, La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel:  (591-2) 710456    
Post code: 4061 
Email: mollinedo@yahoo.com 
 
 
Marcela Clavijo 
Calle Chaco No. 950, La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 410361  
Email: marcela_clavijo@hotmail.com 
 
 
Terry Vojdani 
Propietaria 
Traducciones Terry 
Hamacas, calle 7 oeste final. Santa Cruz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-3) 421618       



Mobile:  01650588 4196 
Email: terry@cotas.com.bo 
 
 
Marco Balderrama 
Freelance 
Avda. Noel Kempff 1200. Santa Cruz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591) 0161135    
Fax: (591-3) 430320 6893 
Email: mvalderrama@em.daitec-bo.com 
 
 
 
(B) BURKINA FASO 
 
M. Daniel Thiéba (Country Team Leader) 
Consultant, Groupe Recherches Formation & Conseil (GREFCO) 
01 BP 6428 Ougadougou, Burkina Faso 
Tel: +226-34-21-15 / 33-0714 / 34-1337 
Fax: +226-34-24-60 
Email: Thieba@fasonet.bf 
Email: grefco@liptinfor.bf 
 
 
Mr Sambou Coulibaly 
Chef Division Des Politiquies et Planification Environmementale 
SP/Conagese 
BP 6428 Ougadougou 
Burkina Faso 
Tel: +226-313166 
Fax: +226-316491 
Email: djiri@fasonet.bf 
Email: c.sombou@fasonet.bf 
 
 
Mr Maimouna Sondzo Sangare 
Director of Department Policy Sectorials 
Minister Economics and Finance 
394 Rue Georges Konseiga. Ouagadougou, BURKINA FASO 
03 BP 712 
Ouagadougou 01, Burkina Faso 
Tel|: (226) 324361 
Fax:  (226) 305078 
Post code: 6485 
Email: sangmay@hotmail.com 
 
Residence: 
Sactem 12, Ouagadougou, BURKINA FASO 
Post code: 6485 
Tel:        (226) 318857  
Email: sang@hotmail.com 
 
 
Ernstine Sanogo Okoko 
Coordonnatrice du Secretariat Permanent 
Recif/ONG 
01 BP 6473. Ouagadougou, BURKINA FASO 
Tel: (226) 312225 
Fax: (226) 312225 
Email: recif@fasonet.bf 



 
Residence: 
01 BP 6199, Ouagadougou, BURKINA FASO 
Tel: (226) 430261 
 
 
(C) NEPAL 
 
Badri Dev Pande 
Programme Coordinator 
IUCN-The World Conservation Union 
Bakhundole, Lalitpur. Kathmandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 528781   
Fax: (977-1) 536 786 
Post code: 3923 
Email: bdp@iucn.wlink.com.np 
 
Residence: 
Ward No. 2, Chai, Sanepa, Kathmandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 525093       
 
 
Uday Sharma 
Joint – Secretary 
Ministry of Forests and Soil Conservation 
Singha Durbar. Kathamandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 224892    
Fax: (997-1) 230862 
Email: mfsc@mail.com.np 
 
Residence: 
Kha-1/435, Ghattekulo Dillibazar, Kalthmandu - 2, NEPAL 
Tel:  (977-1) 411792 
Email: usharma@nbu.wlink.com.np 
 
 
Krishna Prasad Oli 
Programme Coordinator, IUCN 
IUCN -Nepal. Kathmandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 528761/528781 
Fax: (977-1) 536786 
Post code: 3923 
Email: kpo@iucn.wlink.com.np 
 
Residence: 
Metropolis 4, Kathmandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 371970     
Post code: 4497 
Email: mkoe@wlink.com.np 
 
 
Hum Gurung 
National Programme Manager 
Sustaninable Community Development Programme 
National Planning Secretariat 
Sincgha Durbar. Kathmandu, NEPAL 
107, UN House, UNDP, Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel: (977-1) 241188 
Fax: (977-1) 241188 
Email: capacity21@scdp.wlink.com.np 



 
Residence: 
Parche 6, Kaski, Kathmandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 430386 
Email: hbg@wlink.com.np 
 
 
Prakash A. Raj 
Consultant 
IUCN 
Sanepa, Lalifour. Kathmandu, NEPAL 
Tel: (977-1) 528761 
Fax: (977-1) 536786 
Post code: 3923 
 
Residence: 
Tel: (977) 530807    
Post code: 4490 
Email: paraj@wlink.com.np 
 
 
 
(D) TANZANIA 
 
Professor Lucian Msambichaka (Tanzania Team Leader) 
Research Professor, Economic Research Bureau,  
University of Dar es Salaam, P.O.Box 35096, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
Tel: +255-22-2410134/36 
Mobile: +255-811-323877 
Fax: +255-22-2410212 
Email: msambi@udsm.ac.tz 
Email: lamsambichaka@hotmail.com 
 
 
Dr Oswald Mashindano 
Research Fellow, Economic Research Bureau 
University of Dar es Salaam, P.O.Box 35096, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
Tel: +255-22-2410134 
Tel: +255-22-2808192   
Mobile: +255-811-602922 
Fax: +255-22-2410212 
Email: omashindano@hotmail.com 
 
 
Mr Ali  Mufuruki  
(Member Dialogue Steering Committee) 
Chairman, Infotech Investment Group Ltd 
Garden Avenue, PPF Tower, 8th Floor 
PO Box 76686, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
Tel: +255-22-2117933/4 
Tel: +255-22-265-0720 (res) 
Fax: +255-22-2118048 
Email: alimufuruki@infotech.co.tz 
 
 
Mr Abihudi S.Baruti 
Assistant Director 
National Planning Commission 
P.O.Box 9242 Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 
Tel: +255-22-121-31520 



Tel: +255-22-211-26814 
Tel: +255-22-461901 (res) 
Fax:  
Email: Abaruti@yahoo.com 
Email: abaruti@plancom.go.tz 
 
 
(E) THAILAND 
 
Dr Nipon Poapongsakorn (Country Team Leader) 
Vice President,  TDRI 
565 Soi Ramkhamaeng 39 
Ramkhamaeng Road, Wangthonglang, Bankok 10310, Thailand 
Tel: +662-718-5460 
Fax: +662-718-5461/2 
Mobile: +662-1-831-4639 
Email: nipon@tdri.or.th  
 
Residence: 
88/1Moo14 Sukapiban 1. Road, Phasee Charoen, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND 
Tel: (662) 454 2276 
 
 
Dr Utis Kaothien  
Assistant Secretary General 
National Economic and Social Development Board (NESDB) 
962 Krung Kasem Road, Bangkok 10100, Thailand 
Tel: +662-868-8426 
Tel: +662) 282 0726   
Fax: +662-628-2839 
Email: utis-k@nesdb.go.th 
 
 
Somkiet Ruandehan 
Thailand Development Research Institute 
565 Ramkamhaeng 39 Read. Bangkok, THAILAND 
Tel: (662) 718 5410 
Fax: (662) 718 5461 / 2 
Email: somkiet@tdri.or.th 
 
Residence: 
553 Sinthorn Villagre, Bangkok, THAILAND 
Tel: (66) 2395 9155      
 
 
Mr Viroj NaRanong 
Research specialist, Social Economic Programme,  
c/o   TDRI 
565 Soi Ramkhamaeng 39 
Ramkhamaeng Road, Wangthonglang, Bankok 10310, Thailand 
TEL: +662-718-5460 (ext 338) 
Email: Viroj@tdri.or.th 
 
 



PARALLEL COUNTRIES 
 
GHANA 
 
Dr Ferdinand Tay 
Acting Director General 
National Develpment Planning Commission 
Flagstaff House, P.O. Box CT 633, Casntonments. Accra, GHANA 
Tel:  (233-21) 773 089 / 773 011 
Tel:  (233-21) 773 055 
Post code: CT 633 
nprp@africaonline.com.gh 
 
Residence: 
No. 11 First Circular RD., Cantonments - Accra, GHANA 
Tel: (233-21) 764081 
 
 
Seth Vordzorgbe (Lead consultant) 
Managing Director, Devcourt Ltd,  
400Lagos Avenue, East Legon Residential area. Accra, GHANA 
PO Box CT 1481, Cantonments, Accra, Ghana 
Tel: (233-27) 582342 / 504537 
Tel: +233-21-582342/2230498 
Tel: +232-21-768230 
 
 
PAKISTAN 
 
Maheen Zehra 
IUCN-Islamabad 
26 Street 26, Sector G 6-3, Islamabad, Pakistan 
Tel: +92-51-270-686-90 
Fax: +92-51-270-688 
Email: Maheen.zehra@isb.iucnp.org  and  Maheen_zehra@yahoo.com 
 
Residence: 
18 Street 67 G 6 /4, Islamabad, PAKISTAN 
Tel: (92-51) 2278 764      / 0303 7775 604 
 
 
RESOURCE PERSONS 
 
Dr Saleemul Huq 
Bangladesh Centre for Advanced Studies, Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Currently based in UK at: 
Huxley School of Environment, Imperial College 
8 Prince’s Gardens, London SW7 1NA 
Tel: +44-207-594-9343 
Fax: +44-207-589-5319 
Email: s.huq@ic.ac.uk and shuq01@hotmail.com 
 
 
Mr Oussouby Toure 
BP 10 531, Dakar Liberte 
Dakar, Senegal 
Tel: +221-636-8517 (res) 
Tel: +221-825-8067 (office) 
Mobile: +221-6368517 
Fax: +221-825-8168 



Email: Oussoubytoure_2000@yahoo.fr 
 
Residence: 
Nord Foire No. 19,  
10531 Dakar – Liberte 
Dakar, SENEGAL 
Tel:  (221)820 2204   
 
 
DONORS: 
 
Mr Adrian Davis, Head, Environment Policy Department, DFID 
a-davis@dfid.gov.uk 
Ms Paula Chalinder, Sustainable Development Unit, EPD, DFID 
p-chalinder@dfid.gov.uk 
Mr Peter Shelley, EPD, DFID 
p-shelley@dfid.gov.uk 
 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
94 Victoria Street, London SW1E 5JL, UK 
Tel: +44-(0) 20-7917-7000 
Fax: +44-(0) 20-7917-0679 
URL: http://www.dfid.gov.uk 
 
 
Ms Rosalind Eyben 
Head of Development Cooperation 
DFID 
La Paz, Bolivia 
Tel: (591-2) 443324 
Email: reyben@lapaz.mail.fco.gov.uk 
 
 
Ms Liselotte Isaksson 
European Commision (DG Development) 
12 Rue de Geneva, Brussels  B-1140, Belgium 
Tel: +32-2-296-7149 
Fax: +32-2-299-0961 
Email: Liselotte.isaksson@cec.eu.int  
 
Residence: 
9, irne F. Strootant, 1050, Brussels – BELGIUM 
Tel: (32-2) 3463 089 
 
 
Guillermo Vivado 
Economic Adviser 
European Union 
Avda. Sánchez Lima No. 2440, Plaza Abaroa. La Paz – BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 410155       
Fax:  (591-2) 414089 
Post code: 10747 
Email;: eudelbol@caoba.entelnet.bo 
 
 
Mr Stephan Paulus 
Senior Adviser 
Environment Division 
GTZ 
Postfach 5180 



65725 Escborn, Germany 
Tel: +49-6196-791362 
Fax: +49-6196-797194 
Email: stephan.paulus@gtz.de 
 
 
Ms Kathrin Heidbrink 
Project Manager 
GTZ PVI 
Tulpenfeld 2, 53113. Bonn, GERMANY 
Tel: (49-228) 985 3320 
Fax: (49-228) 985 7018 
Email: gtzpvi@aol.com 
Email: Kathbrink@aol.com 
URL: http://www.gtz.de/pvi 
 
Residence: 
Alfred - Buchever - ST - 40, 53115, Bonn, GERMANY 
Tel: (49-228) 9659805 
 
 
Jürgen Czermenka 
Project Officer, MAPZA 
GTZ 
Calle 20 de Octubre, esquina Campos. La Paz  - BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 433536       
Email: mapza@ceibo.entelnet.bo 
 
Residence: 
Calle M. Hurri 7588 La Paz, BOLIVIA,  
Tel: (591-2) 784589 
Email: mpza@ceibo.embelnet.bo 
 
 
Willi Graf 
Coordinator adjunto 
Encargado de Asuntos Agricolas y de Medio-Ambiente 
Agencia Suiza para el Desarollo y la Cooperacion (COSUDE) 
[Swiss Development Cooperation, Regional Office, La Paz] 
Officina de Coordinacion 
(Emajada de Suiza) 
La Paz, Bolivia 
Tel: +591-2-422697 / 422708 
Fax: +591-2-417942 
Post code: 4679 
Email: lapaz@sdc.net 
 
Residence: 
Casilla 3-35087  SM, La Paz -BOLIVIA 
 
 
 
Ms Therese Adam 
Natural Resources and Environment Division 
Swiss Development Cooperation 
Freiburgstr. 130 
3003 Berne, Switzerland 
Tel: +41-31-325-9278 
Fax: +41-31-325-9362 
Email: therese.adam@deza.admin.ch 



 
Residence: 
Hohstalenweg 9, Bern, SWITZERLAND 
 
 
Mr Arturo Lopez Ornat 
Pangea Consultores S.L. 
Hilarion Eslava 38 
5 o Centre Dcha 
Madrid 2801, Spain 
Tel: +34-91-544-3848 
Fax: +31-91-544-1591 
Email: arturolopez@pangeaconsult.com 
 
Residence: 
Calle Plantio 33 - Pozuelo, 28224, Madrid, SPAIN 
Tel: (34-91) 352 4301      
 
 
Mr Ignacio Cabria 
Agencia Espanola de Cooperacion Internacional 
Ave. Reyes Catolicos, 4 
28040 Madrid, Spain 
Tel: +34-91 5838278       
Fax: +34-91-583-8611 
Email: Ignacio.cabria@aeci.es 
 
Residence: 
Avda. Toreros 12-3, Izq. , Madrid, SPAIN 
Tel: (34-91) 725 0322 
 
 
Ms Inger-Marie Bjonness 
Environment Adviser 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Victoria Terrasse 7. Oslo, NORWAY 
PO Box 8114 Dep 
0032 Oslo, Norway 
Tel: +47-22-243606 
Fax: +47-22-243843 
Email: inger-marie.bjonness@mfa.no 
 
Residence: 
Fredriksborgyei 8, 0286, Oslo, NORWAY 
Tel: (47-22) 447820   
 
 
 
Mogens Pedersen [15/16 Feb only – last 2 days]  
Charge d’Affaires, Embassy of Denmark 
Avenida Arce, 2799, esq Cordero, Edificio Fortalez, Piso 9,  
PO Box 9860 
La Paz, Bolivia 
Tel: (591-2) 435245 / 535254 
Fax (591-2) 433150 
Post code: 9860 
Email: mopede@pbamb.um.dk 
 
 



Jesús Quintana García 
Coordinator - Sustainable Development Unit 
AECI - Spanish Cooperation 
Calle Capitan Ravelo, 2161, La Paz  - BOLIVIA.  
Post code: 4176 
Tel: +591-2-444280 / 443434 
Fax: +591-2-441305 / 441138 
Email: jesus.quintana@bolhispania.org.bo 
 
Residence: 
Calle 14 (Calacoto), No. 8191, La Paz - BOLIVIA 
Post code: 4176 
 
 
Joaquim Tres Viladomat 
Head of Office 
Oficina Técnica de Cooperación /AECI-Bolivia 
Calle Capitan Ravelo No. 2161, La Paz - BOLIVIA. 
Tel: (591-2) 443 434  444280 
Fax: (591-2) 441138 
Email: joaquim.tres@aeci.int.bo 
 
 
Miguel Gonzalez 
Executive Director 
Bolhispania 
Calle Capitan Ravelo, 2157, Pasaje, La Paz  - BOLIVIA.  
Tel:  (591-2) 443434   
Fax:  (591-2) 441305 
Post code: 4176 
Email: miguel-gonzalez@bolispania.org.bo 
 
 
Henk F. van Trigt 
Environment and Development Department 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Bezuidenhoutseweg 67 
The Hague. Leiden, THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: (31-70) 3486033       
Fax: (31-70) 348 4303 
Email: henk-van.trigt@minbuza.nl 
 
Residence: 
Beekforel 16, 2318 MB, Leiden, THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: (31-71) 522 7541       
Email: h.f.vantrigt@freeler.nl 
 
 
Fred Smiet 
First Secretary 
Netherlands Embassy 
La Paz-BOLIVIA, THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: (591-2) 444 040 
Email: fred.smiet@minbuza.hl 
 
Residence: 
Calle Benito Suarez 384, La Paz - BOLIVIA, THE NETHERLANDS 
Tel: (591-2) 797912 
 



INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS 
 
Mr Remy Paris 
Organisation for Economic Cooperaton and Development 
2 Rue Andre-Pascal 
75775 Paris Cedex 16, France 
Tel: +33-1-4524-1746 
Fax: +33-1-4430-6147 
Email: remy.paris@oecd.org 
URL: http://www.oecd.org/dac 
 
 
Ms Penny Stock 
Capacity 21, UNDP 
One United Nations Plaza 
New York, NY 10017, USA 
Tel: 00-1-212-906-6755 
Tel: (1-212) 599 7603 (res) 
Fax: 00-1-212-906-5896 / 6947/6973 
Email: penny.stock@undp.org 
 
 
Jairo Escobar 
Programme Officer 
UNDP 
Edif. Metrobel, calle 14, Calacoto. La Paz, BOLIVIA 
Tel: (591-2) 795544       
Fax: (591-2) 795822 
Post code: 2873 
Email: jairo.escobar@undp.org 
 
 
Jan - Jilles Van der Hoeven 
Regional Capacity 21, Coordinator for C.A. 
Capacity 21 - United Nations Development Programme 
México DF. – MEXICO 
 
Residence: 
Pres. Masayk 2g. Piso 10, 11570,, México D.F. – MEXICO 
Tel: (52-5) 639817 
Email: jan-jilles.vanderhoeven@undp.org 
 
 
Kirsten Rohrmann 
Adviser on Sustainable Development 
Division on Sustainable Development (DSD) 
Department of Economic and Social Affairs (DESA) 
United Nations 
New York 10017, USA 
Tel: 00-1-212-963-2137 
Fax: 00-1-212-963-1267 
Email: rohrmannk@un.org 
 
Residence: 
1484 Jacob Rd. Cortlandt Manor, New York - U.S.A. 
Tel:  (914) 962 3926 
 
 
 



COORDINATION/SUPPORT ORGANISATION 
 
Dr Barry Dalal-Clayton  
barry.dalal-clayton@iied.org 
Mr Steve Bass 
steve.bass@iied.org 
Mr Paul Mincher   
paul.mincher@iied.org 
Ms Krystyna Swiderska 
krystyna.swiderska@iied.org  
 
International Institute for Environment and Development 
3 Endsleigh Street 
London WCIH ODD 
Tel:  +44-(0)20-7388-2117 
Fax: +44-(0)20-7388-2826 
URL:  http://www.iied.org 
 
 
LOCAL SUPPORT 
 
Nicolaj Chistian Draminsky 
Local Coordinador  IIED 
Calle Arenales 583, CIF/AECI. La Paz – BOLIVIA 
Calle 10 No. 49, Urbanización "La Madre", Santa Cruz - BOLIVIA 
Tel; +591-3-351311 
Fax: +591-3-322217 
Email: nico@cif.aeci.org.bo 
 Draminsky@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 


